

04.07.2024

Sl. No.11

ss

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

F.A.T. 336 of 2018

With

IA No. CAN 1 of 2018 (old CAN 4291 of 2018)

IA No. CAN 2 of 2023

Anup Naskar

Vs

Sri Aurobinda Naskar & ors.

Mr. Ayan Banerjee

Mr. Abhishek Verma

Mr. A. Sinha

Mr. S. Naskar

... for the appellant

For effecting fresh service on the respondents two weeks time is allowed.

Matter is made returnable on **18th July, 2024.**

Affidavit of service should be filed on the date when the matter be taken up next.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)