

23.12.2024
Item no.03
Court No. 50

Anup Naskar
Vs
Aurobinda Naskar & Ors.

Ld. Advocate Ms. Aparna Sarkar appears for petitioner.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submits that she will remove the defect as and when directed by this court.

Perused the office report dated 19.12.2024.

It transpires from the office report that talabana cost of Rs. 06/-along with written up notice forms for service of notice of appeal upon the respondent nos. 1 to 8 have not been put in by the Ld. Advocate for the appellant as yet.

The Learned Advocate for the appellant is directed to remove the defect as indicated in the said office report within two weeks after winter vacation positively.

(Debaprasad Nath)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)/ic