

**23.02.2026
Item no.02
Court No.50**

**Anup Naskar
VS.
Aurobinda Naskar & Ors.**

Learned Advocates Swaraj Naskar, and Chinmoy Pal, for the appellant are present here.

It appears from the office note dated 19.02.2026 that there are some difficulties which are to be removed.

From the said report it appears that the appellant did not submit talabana of Rs. 6/- and postal cost along with written up notice forms for effecting service of notice of appeal upon respondent no. 1 to 8.

Ld. Advocate prays for an accommodation of one week. Which is allowed.

Sd/-
(JimutBahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta