

**16.03.2026**

**Item no.03**

**Court No.50**

**Anup Naskar**

**VS.**

**Aurobinda Naskar & Ors.**

Learned Advocates Swaraj Naskar and Mr. Abhishek Verma appeared for the appellant.

Learned Advocates Mr. Chinmoy Pal, Ms. Swati Mandal and Mr. Archan Dutta also present for the respondent No. 3-7.

Office note dated 12.03.2026 goes to show that the Trial Court is required to be send to the concerned court, as there are some difficulties and errors in the record and certified copy of the document.

Department is directed to send down the Trial court record to the concerned Court for removal of defects. in terms of the office note dated 12.03.2026.

The trial court shall re-transmit by and within one month from this day after removal of defects.

***Sd/-***

**(Jimut Bahan Biswas)**

**Registrar Admn. (L&OM)**

**High Court At Calcutta**