

**06.04.2026  
Item no.04  
Court No.50**

**Anup Naskar  
VS.  
Aurobinda Naskar & Ors.**

Learned Advocate Swaraj Naskar is present for the appellant today.

The office report of the superintendent, FA Section, perused. It is found that there is typographical error in the previous order dated 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 with regard to the case category viz instead of FA 167 of 2024 which is typed as FAT 167 of 2024 which is being the typographical error is noted accordingly.

In view of the above the department to comply with the direction dated 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 within three days positively. The PA/ Stenographer to take care to ensure that such error do not occur.

**(Bhawani Shanker Sharma)  
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)-In-Charge  
High Court At Calcutta**