

**13.04.2026
Item no.06
Court No.50**

**Anup Naskar
Vs.
Aurobinda Naskar & Ors.**

None appears due to the resolution.

It appears from the office note dated 10.04.2026, that only the competent person from the end of learned Trial Court is enough to comply with the order of the Court.

Accordingly, Trial Court is directed to send an authorised competent person with the official seal as per the office note dated 10.04.2026 by and within two weeks.

Department is directed to act accordingly.

**(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta**